

**CIS-01/2019**  
**Spl. ST-22(03)2019**  
**Spl. Pocso-01/2019**  
**J.O. Code-WB00875**

**Order No. 50**

**Dated: 13.05.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and further cross examination of PW-3 (CSW-3).

Sole accused on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. PP in-charge namely Smt. Paramita Das files hazira for the State along with hazira of PW-3 (CSW-3).

CSW-3 is further cross examined in full as PW-3.

Fix 24.06.2025 for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSW-4.

Fix 26.06.2025 for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSW-5.

Fix 01.07.2025 for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSW-6.

Fix 03.07.2025 for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSW-7.

Prosecution to take steps for producing witnesses accordingly.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
& Spl. Pocso Court,  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
& Spl. Pocso Court,  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas